FALL 2021 .

CATOR

INSIDE THIS ISSUE;

10 months into 2021 we provided 1,238 services including: prescription DR. MODY ‘S CORNER 2
. . . . COMMEMORATIE GIFTS
medication, hearing aid & denture assistance & access to health care

MEMORIALS
through T. J. Samson Family Medicine Center. 5021 5K SPONSORS 3
135 low-income seniors and working, uninsured adults received assistance.
DATES TO REMEMBER 4

Larry & Charlotte Glass presented Community Medical Care’s Executive Member, Dr.
. Mody with a check for $27,091.53.

| Saturday, September 18" was our Extreme Fitness 11" Vir-
tual 5K Walk/Run. Thank you to all the sponsors, partici-

pants and volunteers that help make this such a success-
| ful event each year. Thank you to Larry and Charlotte
Glass and all the Extreme Fitness team for putting the
race together each year and all their hard work.

100% of the proceeds go to Community Medical Care to
continue helping Barren County seniors 65 and older with

| their medication co-payments, hearing aids & dentures. A
partnership with T.J. Samson’s Family Practice Center also
provides access to health care to under insured, working,

B low-income adults.

Prize winners of the 11th Annual Race were:

Photo Frame donated by Awards Inc. —Cord Glass

$50.00 gift card from Ralphies & Dozen cupcakes from Haylin Adams — Haylin's Sweet Spot — Anuj Shah Nashville Ten-
nessee

$100.00 Cash —Stephanie Jones— Park City Kentucky

$100.00 Cash — Ishan Shah -Nashville Tennessee

$100.00 Cash — Kirit Mody -Missouri City Texas

$100.00 Cash — Kathy Mutter — Glasgow Kentucky

$100.00 Cash — Anand High — Lexington Kentucky

$1000.00 ONE THOUSAND DOLLARS CASH - Martha Kos — Glasgow Kentucky
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DR. MODY’S CORNER

Hope everyone is coping with this virus as good as one can. Still we are not out of the woods yet.
Please be safe and keep everybody around you safe.

January 2022 CMC will have served Barren County for 20 years! We will celebrate years of making a
difference for so many in our community.

For last couple of years Community Medical Care has been thinking about its future and to join
hands with another charity with a similar mission for a better long term plan.

We feel we have found the best partner to join hands with—T.J. Community Mission Foundation.
Most of you know about its mission and Shanti Niketan hospice home. Many of you are good supporters of
Community Medical Care and T.J. Community Mission Foundation .

After lots of thoughts and discussion, we have decided to merge with T.J. Community Mission
Foundation from 01/01/2022.

| feel it will be a good thing for both charities for a good future to serve our community and contin-
ue to make a difference for our seniors, for our patients and their families, for years to come.

Thanks so much. | appreciate the support you have given over the years. Together, we will still con-
tinue to make a difference.

Take Care.
Enjoy the holidays safely.
Dr. Mody
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YOUR LOVED ONES MEMORY LIVES

ON THROUGH GIFTS TO CMC!

Ashlie Nan Hood
Bette James Shelley
Betty Brogan

Betty Jane Walton
Betty Jean Gentry
Bill Baxter

Bill Humphrey

Billy Joe Rogers
Bob Reece

Bobbie Boles Welch
Bonnie Kesslar
Brady Button

Brian Simmons
Carrie Wallker Newberry
Charles Elmore
Connie Harlow
Dalton Bishop
Danny Joe Hale
David Phillip Doyle
Diana Kaye Smith
Donella Bowles
Dorothy Mae Wilson
Edgar Wayne Cox
Elizabeth Anne Rogers
Frances Holmes
Frank DeFilippo
Gary Dale Jones
George Sibalich
Glenna Taylor
Gregory Thomas Bell
Henen Russell
Hollis Glass

James Cross

James D. Downing

Jerry Irving

Jim Berry

Jim Searcy

Joseph Jackson Shirley
June Steenbergen Martin
Kenneth & Pat Esters
Kenneth Simmons
Kenneth Zulz

Lisa Woodward
Mable Oaks
Margaret Cassady
Marty Thad Lile

Mary Ann Simmons
Mary Rose Mattingly
Maureen Ross
Michael David Smith
Nell Houchens
Pamela Sue Vance
Pat Kerley

Pat Moran

Paul Nuckols

Penni Renee Smyth
Reva Faye Smith
Riley Anne Hughes
Sam & Phyllis Bulle
Sandi Rigney
Sharon Meadows
Shirley Kaye Hardin
Stanley Watson
Walter Winn Davis
Wayne & Pat Gaunce
Wayne Davis

William Bruce Bell

William Henry Lawson

Contributions Given In
Honor of the following

Weddings:
Nelson & Hanna Glass
Barrett & Rachel Metzger
Drews & Chris Overton

PAGE 3

On-line giving now available!

communitymedicalcare.org
Or

Text CMC to 270-477-2189

| Community Medical Care, 204 N. Race St.,
| Glasgow, KY 42141.
1

E Contributions are tax deductible as CMC is

(please check one)

Commemorative Gift*

lease Print Persons

P
Name:

In memory of:
In honor of:

Send an acknowledgement of my com-

ame

N
Address
City

State Zip

Commemorative gift amounts are kept

(@)

1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1 . .
1 memorative gift to:
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1

onfidential.



Thank you to our sponsors!

Platinum Plus Gold

MODERN WOODMAN- Anthony Myatt
T.J. COMMUNITY MISSION FOUNDATION

Platinum
American Engineers, INC. HVAC
Betty Bailey & The Late David Bailey Norton Healthcare
Dr. Mody's Corner South Central Bank
Glasgow Prescription Center Span Tech
Glass Construction TJ Regional Health

Hatcher & Saddler Funeral Home

Gold

Anand & Jaimin Mody High Glasgow Electric Plant Board
ATM Media Solutions Glass Holding
Barren River Plaza Green Mechanical
Dan & Lisa Foutch Kim & Eric Tarter
Ellen Bale Long John Silver
Gerald Printing Mid-State Recycling Company

German American Bank

Silver

A. F. Crow Funeral Home Kaira & Kiana Modi
Dean & Jannell Pedigo Ronak Mody Banaag
Edmonton State Bank The People's Bank

Express One Source

Bronze

Barren Co. Medical Society Ohmchem and Dyes Inc.
Calvert & Nunn Insurance Pack Law Firm, PSC
Edward Jones - Zac Ross Pharmacy Express
FAB Studios & Catering Co. Star*tel Systems
Floor & More, INC William & Nancy Gravely
Glasgow Insurance Daniel & Jamie Byrd
Medical Arts Pharmacy Bhavana Mody

Monticello Banking Company



Thank you to our Extreme Fit-
ness 5K Platinum Plus Gold
sponsors!

ommur-ty Medi

by, tasgou B9

Vare, nes

T.J. Community Mission Foun-
dation & Modern Woodmen—
Anthony Myatt.

CMC office volunteers provide donated office

hours by assisting the families we serve.

CMC volunteer, Sandra Travis hosted a birthday
luncheon this month. Pictured volunteers:
Shiela Hunt, Sandra Travis, Becky Grider, Pat
Hatchett and Lynn Defilippo.

Thank you to all our volunteers!

Community Medical Care coordinates s0s pickups for locations here n Glasgow, for supplies not needed

locally. Pictured is Charles loading supplies from the CMC office on N. Race Street.

Gently used supplies can be donated. Call CMC's office at 270-659-0229 and schedule a delivery. The donation will be avail-
able for anyone local in need and if not used by next pick-up time it will be sent to SOS. We do not except any liquids or
medications.

Did you know that literally tons of medical supplies go to waste every year in the U.S.? Yet, every one of those new and unused
items has the capacity to help enhance and save lives! .

SOS (SOS) is a Louisville, Kentucky-based nonprofit organization that
meets critical health care needs in medically impoverished communi-
ties around the world by collecting and distributing surplus medical sup-

plies and equipment. SOS promotes environmental stewardship, part-
DeIivering a World of Health & Hope  nering with hospitals and others to recover and send what would other-
wise go to landfills.




Sponsored By:

@ Regional Health

Upcoming Dates

Children's-Day—November 20th

Stained Glass online Auction begins November 1st at the Children’s
Day FB Page or contact one the

Family Resource Centers, auction stops November 20th.

Stained Glass
20x24
*3inch frame
*Retail$350
*osMinimum bid

starts at $225¢¢
Made and
donated by
Dr.Mody for
Children's Day.

View past newsletters & subscribe to receive by email at:
www.communitymedicalcare.org

TO GIVE TEXT CMC TO 270-477-2189


http://www.communitymedicalcare.org

